Coil Voltage
B: 24 VAC
F: 120 VAC
K: 208-240 VAC
Y: 277 VAC
Coil Frequency
5: 50/60 Hz
Accessories

Type CGDP
1Specifications are subject to change (05.03.2007)
Ordering Key
Series
Pole Configuration
Amperage Rating
Power Terminals
Coil Voltage
Coil Frequency
Accessories
Series
CGDP:
Definite Purpose Contactor
Pole Configuration
10: 1-pole
15: 1-pole + shunt
20: 2-pole
Amperage Rating
20: 20 A
25: 25 A
30: 30 A
40: 40 A
Power Terminals
Screw terminal,
power and load
side (standard)
Without fast-on
terminals
Lug terminal, power
and load side
Lug terminals
without fast-on
Power side screw,
load side lug
Type Selection
CGDP  20  20  LN  F  5  T
Blank:
N:
L:
LN:
M:
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Technical Specifications:
Catalogue Number 1 Pole CGDP-1020 CGDP-1025 CGDP-1030 CGDP-1040
1 Pole + Shunt CGDP-1520 CGDP-1525 CGDP-1530 CGDP-1540
2 Pole CGDP-2020 CGDP-2025 CGDP-2030 CGDP-2040
Rated Insulation
Voltage (Ui) UL/IEC
600/660V 600/660V 600/660V 600/660V
Rated Operational
Voltage (Ue) UL/IEC
600/660V 600/660V 600/660V 600/660V
Thermal Current (lth) A 30 35 40 50
ARI 780/790
Full Load Amps (FLA) A 20 25 30 40
Locked Rotor
Amps (LRA)
240/277V 120 150 180 240
480V 100 125 150 200
600V 80 100 120 160
Resistive Load
Amps (RES)
30 35 40 50
HP/A HP/A HP/A HP/A
UL508
Full Load
Amps (FLA)
Single
Phase
120V 1.5 / 20 2 / 24 2 / 24 3 / 34
240/277V 3 / 30 3 / 17 5 / 28 7.5 / 40
IEC 60947-1
Full Load Amps